

KITZ VALVE & ACTUATION SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

22 Pioneer Crescent #03-06 West Park BizCentral Singapore 628556 Tel: 6861 1833 Fax: 6861 5482

Email: sales@kitz-kvs.com.sg Website: https://kitz-kvs.com.sg UEN No.: 198105185N GST Registration No. M2-0043437-4



Our Ref: KVS2024-S-040

Notification of Change in Sales Channels

Dear Valued Customer,

We hope this message finds you well.

We would like to share that our group company KITZ SCT's sales distribution company in Singapore, Switer Engineering (hereafter referred to as 'Switer'), will be ending the handling of KITZ SCT products, leading to the closure of the distributorship of KITZ SCT products in Singapore. Therefore, KITZ SCT has determined to newly appoint, KITZ Valve & Actuation Singapore Pte Ltd as a SCT distributor to keep current supply chain for Singapore market. (hereafter referred to as "KVS").

New Contact Information:

KITZ Valve & Actuation Singapore Pte. Ltd.

No. 22 Pioneer Crescent, #03-06 West Park BizCentral, Singapore 62855

Mr. Chew Soon Jiat(General Manager)Email:soonjiat@kitz-kvs.com.sgMs. Sandy Bong(Head of Sales Support Operation)Email:sandy.bong@kitz-kvs.com.sgMs. Chew Yu En(Inside Sales)Email:jess.chew@kitz-kvs.com.sg

Transition Schedule:

The transition period will be fully completed by the end of December 2024, and our service through KVS starts January 1, 2025. For any inquiries or support regarding this change, please do not hesitate to contact to the following personnel and email: Sales Team kvs-sctsales@kitz-kvs.com.sg

We sincerely appreciate all the business opportunities your company has given to Switer Engineering for KITZ SCT products, and we look forward to continuing to serve you with KITZ SCT products and services.

Sincerely,

KITZ VALVE & ACTUATION SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Mr. Chew Soon Jiat General Manager

S. J. Am

Date: 28th November 2024

Kitz Valve & Actuation Singapore Pte Ltd 22 Pioneer Crescent #03-06 West Park BizCentral Singapore 628556 Tel: 6861 1833 Fax: 6861 5482 RCB No: 198105185N